UNOFFICIAL COPY

TENANCY BY THE ENTIRETY AFFIDAVIT

Doc#. 2401706276 Fee: \$107.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 01/17/2024 01:48 PM Pg: 1 of 3

PREPARED BY AND MAIL TO:

William F. Kelley KELLEY, KELLEY & KELLEY 1535 W. Schaumburg Rd., Suite 204 Schaumburg, IL 60194

RECORDER'S STAMP

TENANCY BY THE ENTIRETY AFFIDAVIT

DECEDENT: JEFFREY J. CHESTLR

DATE: January 5, 2024

BARBARA M. CHESTER, hereinafter referred to as the affiant deposes and states that the affiant resides at 835 Brown Court in the Village of Schaumburg, State of Illinois;

That the decedent at the time of his death was one of the owners of the property in Cook County, Illinois, legally described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL CESCRIPTION

PERMANENT TAX NUMBER: 07-29-405-020-0000

ADDRESS OF REAL ESTATE: 835 Brown Court, Schaumburg, Illinois 60152

That said decedent died on September 18, 2023 leaving no last will and testament:

That the total value of the estate of said decedent including his taxable interest in the above real estate is less than \$4,000,000.

That the Illinois Inheritance Tax and the Federal Estate Tax, if any was due from the decedent's estate, has been paid in full;

That if the decedent had a Will it was not a joint and mutual Will; nor was the survivor of the tenancy by the entirety allowed under said Will to elect to take any property in lieu of the tenancy by the entirety property.

That the affiant makes this Affidavit to induce the Cook County Recorder to file a Deed in Trust on the above described property.

DADDADA M. CHECKER

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
William F. Kelley
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 8/26/2025

2401706276 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

H-55140

LOT 6114 IN SECTION I WEATECERSFIELD UNIT NUMBER 6, A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S °Ma OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON MARCH 16, 1996 AS DOCUMENT 1976789\$ IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PIN 07-29-40S-020-00)0

ONT 6, SCH.

ON COOK COUNTY CRAYS OFFICE C/K/A 835 BROWN COURT UNIT 6, SCHAUIVIBURG, ILLINOIS 60193-3335

COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS CHICAGO, ILLINOIS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE FILE NUMBER 2023 0077017			DATE ISSUED 9/25/20
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME JEFFREY JAMES CHESTER			TE OF DEATH SEPTEMBER 18, 2023
COUNTY OF DEATH.	AGE AT LAST BIRTHDAY 62 YEARS	DATE OF BIRTH MARCH 15, 1961	
CITY OR TOWN SCHAUMBURG	HOSPITAL OR ÖT 835 BROWN	HER INSTITUTION NAME I COURT	
PLACE OF DEATH DECEDENT'S HOME			
BIRTHPLACE SOCIAL SECUR	ITY NUMBER STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH MARRIED	SURVIVING SPOUSE/CIVIL UNION PARTNERS IN BARBARA MARIE MALINOWS	
RESIDENCE 835 BROWN COUPT	化环状性点 网络马克 建氯基酚甲基乙基 化硫酸 化硫酸盐 化碳	TY OR TOWN SCHAUMBURG	INSIDE CITY LIMITS? YES
COOK IL 60193	FATHERICO PARENTS NAME PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIA RONALD CHESTER	GE/CIVIL UNION MOTHER/CO PARENT'S NAM KAREN NEWBER	E PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE/CIVIL UNION.
INFORMANT S NAME. BARBARA MARIE CHESTER	RELATIONSHIP WIFE	MAILING ADDRESS 835 BROWN COURT, SCHAUN	ABURG. JL. 60193
그 보다 한 전환하다 보다 하는 아니다 아니다.	CE OF DISPOSITION WIN PINES CREMATORY	LOCATION - CITY OR TOWN AND STATE	
FÜNERAL HÖME AHLGRIM & SONS FUNERAL AND CRI	EMAI UN SERVICES LTD. 330 WEST		
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME JAMES R AHLGRIM			ILLINOIS EICENSE NUMBER
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME KAREN A YARBROUGH		DATE FILED WITH LOCA SEPTEMBER 21	
CAUSE OF DEATH PART I CORONARY	ARTERY DISEASE		5 YEARS
(Final disease of condition cestaling in death).	Duis to for as a curry us of y		7 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
			SETA SETA
	Due to (or as a consequence of): «		7 6
PART If Enterother significant conditions contributing	Due to (or as a consequence of):		
PAN II 2000 USB Significant Cyrolious contribution	g to ovaco out not resulting in the thoenlying cause o	WERE AUTO	OPSY PERFORMÉD? NO PSY FINDINGS USED TO
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS		I ANNER OF	TO THE STATE OF TH
NOT APPLICABLE DATE OF INJURY	TIME OF INJURY PLACE OF INJURY	AH FM [INJURYAT WORK?
LOCATION OF INJURY			
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED		IF T	RANSPORT, TION " TURY, SPECIFY
ATTENO THE DECEASED? DATE LAST SEEN A UNKNOWN	LIVE WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER OR CORONER CONTACTED? YES	DATE PRONQUNCED.	TIME OF DEATH 08:46 PM
CERTIFIER PHYSICIAN		ĎAT S	E DERTIFIED EPTEMBER: 21, 2023
NAME ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON COMPL GOPAL'S RAO, MD, 800 BIESTERFIEL			HYSICIAM'S LICENSE NUMBER



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Exhibit B

